UUCT Survey March 2021

1. | believe that the UUA is shifting in its philosophy, policies, and training of ministers.

Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat neither somewhat Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
61 % = 3.3% 5% 28.3% 28.3% 35%

2. | believe that most people at UUCT strive to follow the seven UU principles.

Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat | Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
59 % = 0% 3.4% 8.5% 30.5% 57.6%

3. I think that UUCT has an effective governance structure.

Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
61 % = 0% 8.2% 18% 44.3% 29.5%

4. | believe that UUCT adheres to the bylaws.

Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
59 % = 1.7% 0% 20.3% 45.8% 32.2%

5. I believe that the church adheres to its policies.

Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat | Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
59 % = 0% 5.1% 16.9% 45.8% 32.2%

6. If UUCT does not follow its policies, | know what recourse | have to address the issue.

Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
58 % = 10.3% 6.9% 13.8% 29.3% 39.7%




7. 1 know who to talk with if | have feedback on the way the church is run.

Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat | Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
61 % = 6.6% 8.2% 8.2% 24.6% 52.5%

8. | am familiar with the church’s disruptive persons policy.

Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat | Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
61 % = 14.8% 8.2% 18% 29.5% 29.5%

9. I trust the current UUCT board to make good decisions.

Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
61 % = 0% 8.2% 8.2% 34.4% 49.2%

10. | believe the board communicates effectively with the congregation.

Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat | Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
61 % = 1.6% 6.6% 4.9% 37.7% 49.2%

11. In general, people at UUCT strive to follow the covenants of the church.

Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat | Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
60 % = 0% 6.7% 6.7% 35% 51.7%

12. Most people at UUCT are respectful to one another.

Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
61 % = 0% 0% 3.3% 36.1% 60.7%




13. Most people at UUCT behave in a friendly way to each other.

Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat | Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
60 % = 0% 3.3% 3.3% 30% 63.3%
14. Most people at UUCT are welcoming to visitors and guests.
Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat | Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
61 % = 0% 6.6% 6.6% 36.1% 50.8%
15. Most people at UUCT exhibit anti-racist behavior.
Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
60 % = 3.3% 5% 10% 40% 41.7%

16. Most people at UUCT share a common definition of what constitutes racist behavior.

Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat | Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
60 % = 11.7% 11.7% 16.7% 33.3% 26.7%
17. Most people at UUCT are welcoming and accepting of LGBTQ individuals.
Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat | Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
61 % = 0% 6.6% 8.2% 21.3% 69.3%
18. I receive church communications in an accessible and timely manner.
Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
61 % = 0% 0% 4.9% 13.1% 82%




19. | feel that most people at UUCT give my opinions a fair hearing.

Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat | Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
61 % = 1.6% 3.3% 13.1% 31.1% 50.8%
20. | feel that | am valued by most people in the UUCT community.
Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat | Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
60 % = 0% 3.3% 10% 38.3% 48.3%
21. | believe that we learn and grow by discussing differences.
Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
61 % = 0% 3.3% 1.6% 18% 77%
22. | believe that most people at UUCT are open to respectful discussion.
Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat | Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
59 % = 0% 5.1% 8.5% 40.7% 45.8%
23. The church provides services and programs of interest to me.
Respondents | Responses Disagree Somewhat Neither Somewhat | Agree
Total disagree agree nor agree
disagree
59 % = 1.7% 11.9% 3.4% 25.4% 57.6%




Demographics

1. What is your age group? — 59 responses

18-24 | 25-29 | 30-34 | 35-39 | 40-44 | 45-49 | 50-54 | 55-59 | 60-64 | 65-69 | 70-74 | 75+
0 0 1.7% 3.4% 8.5% 1.7% 5.1% 3.4% 3.4% | 13.6% | 27.1% | 32.2%
2. What is your gender? — 60 responses
Woman Man Non-binary Prefer not to Prefer to self-
disclose describe
58.3% 38.3% 1.7% 1.7% 0

3. Connection to UUCT - 61 responses

Member

Former Member

Friend

Occasional Attendee

91.8%

4.9%

1.6%

1.6%

4. How long have you been a member of UUCT? — 59 responses

0-4 years 5-9 years 10 or more years not a member
11.9% 32.2% 54.2% 1.7%
5. I live within miles of the church. — 60 responses
0-4 5-14 15-24 25+
21.7% 51.7% 21.7% 5%
6. | attend or log on to most Sunday services. — 61 responses
Yes No
77% 23%
7. I read the Weekly Blast. — 61 responses
Disagree Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Agree No
disagree nor disagree agree
0% 4.9% 9.8% 11.5% 72.1% 1.6%




8. | read the Domelight. — 60 responses

Disagree Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Agree No
disagree nor disagree agree
0% 3.3% 10% 13.3% 73.3% 0%

9. I read the Google Group emails. — 60 responses

Disagree Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Agree No
disagree nor disagree agree
1.7% 5% 8.3% 31.7% 47.6% 6.7%

10. | consider myself an active member of UUCT - 60 responses

Yes No
85% 15%

11. | have served on the board or a committee of UUCT. — 61 responses

Yes No
73.8% 26.2%

12. | pledge to UUCT each year. — 59 responses

Yes No
89.8% 10.2%

13. I am a member of CUUPS. — 59 responses

Yes No
8.5% 91.5%

14. My children and/or | participate or have participated in the RE program within the past 5 years. —
58 responses

Yes No
27.6% 72.4%




